TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Snap-in capacitors
Series/Type: B43661
Status: In development
Date: January 2025
2

Packaging of snap-in capacitors
For ecological reasons the packing is cardboard.
Ordering codes for terminal styles and insulation features
* Digit used for nominal capacitance indication.
Ordering examples:
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Snap-in capacitors
Terminal version Insulation PET sleeve
Snap-in terminals (2 terminals, 4.5 mm) M*57
Snap-in terminals (3 terminals, 4.5 mm) M*52
Snap-in terminals (2 terminals, 6.3 mm) M*50
B43661A5138M057 } snap-in capacitor with 2 pin terminals (4.5 mm) and PET sleeve
B43661A5138M052 } snap-in capacitor with 3 pin terminals and PET sleeve
7
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Snap-in capacitors B43661
Ultra compact – 105 °C
1/25
Preliminary data
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed below are available in different case sizes upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
VR (V DC) 450
Case dimensions d x I (mm)
CR (μF)
  500 25.4 x 45
  570 25.4 x 50
  640 25.4 x 55
  710 25.4 x 60
  780 25.4 x 65
30 x 45
  840 25.4 x 70
  880 30 x 50
  980 30 x 55
1090 30 x 60
1190 30 x 65
1300 30 x 70
8
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Snap-in capacitors B43661
Ultra compact – 105 °C
1/25
Preliminary data
Technical data and ordering codes
Composition of ordering code
Useful life1):
For useful life calculations, please use our web-based "AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool", which can be
found on the Internet under the following link:
The "AlCap Useful Life Calculation Tool" provides calculations of useful life as well as additional data for
selected capacitor types under operating conditions defined by the user.
In addition, it is possible to calculate useful life expectancies based on temperatures measured by the user
in the application.
1)  Refer to chapter “General technical information, 5 Useful life" on how to interpret useful life.”
CR Case IAC, R Ordering code
120 Hz dimensions 120 Hz (composition see below)
20 °C d × I 105 °C
μF mm × mm A
VR = 450 V DC
  500 25.4 x 45 2.02 B43661A5507M05#
  570 25.4 x 50 2.26 B43661A5577M05#
  640 25.4 x 55 2.50 B43661A5647M05#
  710 25.4 x 60 2.56 B43661A5717M05#
  780 25.4 x 65 2.78 B43661A5787M05#
  780 30 x 45 2.30 B43661B5787M05#
  840 25.4 x 70 2.97 B43661A5847M05#
  880 30 x 50 2.55 B43661A5887M05#
  980 30 x 55 2.80 B43661A5987M05#
1090 30 x 60 3.07 B43661A5108M95#
1190 30 x 65 3.32 B43661A5118M95#
1300 30 x 70 3.58 B43661A5138M05#
# = Terminal style
7 = snap-in terminals (2 terminals, 4.5 mm)
2 = snap-in terminals (3 terminals, 4.5 mm)
0 = snap-in terminals (2 terminals, 6.3 mm)